PRODUCT CHANGE
TE CONNECTIVITY NOTIFICATION

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
NO: P-14-009834

LOCATION: WORLDWIDE PCN DATE: 13-JAN-14
CUSTOMER NO: 0000102000

CUSTOMER: Avnet Inc.

We would like to inform you about the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case
of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer.
Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Commercial MATE-N-LOK and Mini-Universal MATE-N-LOK

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Package(reeling)change: For following parts the reeling method will be changed from the current
style to US standard.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Product improvement.TE connectivity strives to standardize the packaging, due to which the
corrugated reel used will change including flange diameter and center hole / drive hole for all shipment
of product globally. Refer the below details. The maximum flange diameter will change from 625 mm to
610 mm. Current US Standard Center Hole (arbor hole) 20 mm 20.6 mm Drive Holes (2) diameter 40
mm 9.6 mm Distance Center of Arbor hole to center of drive hole 45 mm 28.6 mm Distance center of
drive hole to center of drive hole 90 mm 57.2 mm

ESTIMATE DATE:
FIRST DATE TO SHIP CHANGED
PARTS: 10-FEB-2014
(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY) (CHANGED PARTS ONLY)

LAST DATE FOR MIXED
SHIPMENTS: NO MIXED SHIPMENTS

LAST ORDER DATE:

LAST SHIP DATE:



(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)

(CHANGED PARTS ONLY)

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed
on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting this worldwide customer account.

CURRENT DATE: 6-FEBRUARY-2014

TE CONNECTIVITY

CUSTOMER: Avnet Inc.

LOCATION: WORLDWIDE
CUSTOMER NO: 0000102000

PARTS BEING MODIFIED

170120-1

170359-1
(Alias Part Numbers:
"0-0170359-1")

170359-3

170360-1

(Alias Part Numbers:
"0-0170360-1",

"E24915-000",
"DUL-PIN-22-18AW-UNIV-MNL")

170360-3

170361-1
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(Alias Part Numbers:

"0-0170361-1")

170361-3

170361-4

170362-1

(Alias Part Numbers:

"0-0170362-1")

170362-3

170362-4

171637-1

171637-3

5171637-3

61116-1

61118-4
H AMP 170120-1
H AMP 170359-1
H AMP 170359-3
H AMP 170360-1
H AMP 170360-3
H AMP 170361-1
H AMP 170361-3
H AMP 170361-4
H AMP 170362-1
H AMP 170362-3
H AMP 170362-4




H AMP 171637-1
H AMP 171637-3
H AMP 5171637-3
H AMP 61116-1

H AMP 61118-4




