PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

TE CONNECTIVITY

CUSTOMER: Avnet Inc.

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

NO: P-14-009834

LOCATION: WORLDWIDE PCN DATE: 13-JAN-14
CUSTOMER NO: 0000102000

We would like to inform you about the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

GENERAL PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Commercial MATE-N-LOK and Mini-Universal MATE-N-LOK

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

Package(reeling)change: For following parts the reeling method will be changed from the current style to US standard.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Product improvement.TE connectivity strives to standardize the packaging, due to which the corrugated reel used will change including flange diameter and center hole / drive hole for all shipment of product globally. Refer the below details. The maximum flange diameter will change from 625 mm to 610 mm. Current US Standard Center Hole (arbor hole) 20 mm 20.6 mm Drive Holes (2) diameter 40 mm 9.6 mm Distance Center of Arbor hole to center of drive hole 45 mm 28.6 mm Distance center of drive hole to center of drive hole 90 mm 57.2 mm

ESTIMATE DATE:

LAST ORDER DATE:

(OBSOLETE PARTS ONLY)

LAST SHIP DATE:

FIRST DATE TO SHIP CHANGED

PARTS: 10-FEB-2014 (CHANGED PARTS ONLY)

LAST DATE FOR MIXED

SHIPMENTS: NO MIXED SHIPMENTS

Following list contains all the unique parts and drawings /documents listed on each of the individual PCN Forms affecting this worldwide customer account.

CURRENT DATE: 6-FEBRUARY-2014

CUSTOMER NO: 0000102000

TE CONNECTIVITY

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

CUSTOMER: Avnet Inc.

PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
NO. D 44 000024

NO: P-14-009834

LOCATION: WORLDWIDE **PCN DATE:** 13-JAN-14

PARTS BEING MODIFIED

170120-1

170359-1 (Alias Part Numbers: "0-0170359-1")

170359-3

170360-1 (Alias Part Numbers: "0-0170360-1", "E24915-000", "DUL-PIN-22-18AW-UNIV-MNL")

170360-3

170361-1

(Alias Part Numbers: "0-0170361-1")

170361-3

170361-4

170362-1 (Alias Part Numbers: "0-0170362-1")

170362-3

170362-4

171637-1

171637-3

5171637-3

61116-1

61118-4

Н	AMP	170120-1
Н	AMP	170359-1
Н	AMP	170359-3
Н	AMP	170360-1
Н	AMP	170360-3
Н	AMP	170361-1
Н	AMP	170361-3
Н	AMP	170361-4
Н	AMP	170362-1
Н	AMP	170362-3
Н	AMP	170362-4

Н	AMP	171637-1
Н	AMP	171637-3
Н	AMP	5171637-3
Н	AMP	61116-1
Н	AMP	61118-4